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wearing masks.

Please note that, to the extent possible, the data presented on the following pages
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Introduction

Oklahoma State University Institute of Technology (OSUIT) is a leader in applied
technology education and is known for world-class teaching facilities and partnerships
with industry. These partnerships with industry work with OSUIT to design degree
programs that help fill the skills gap and ensure a seamless classroom to career
experience.

OSUIT’s mission is to serve as the lead institution of higher education in Oklahoma and
the region providing comprehensive, high-quality, advancing technology programs and
services to prepare and sustain a diverse student body as competitive members of a
world-class workforce and contributing members of society.

¢ Administration
Dr. Bill Path, President/Provost
Dr. Ina Agnew, Vice President of Student Services
Dr. Scott Newman, Vice President of Academic Affairs
Mr. Jim Smith, Vice President of Fiscal Services
o Established
1946 (Previously: Oklahoma A & M College/Oklahoma State University School of
Technical Training, 1946-1985 (Oklahoma State Tech, 1958-1985, unofficially);
Oklahoma State University Technical Branch, Okmulgee (OSU Tech, Okmulgee),
1985-1990; Oklahoma State University—Okmulgee, 1990-2008)
e Accreditation
The Higher Learning Commission (HLC) a commission of the North Central
Association (NCA), Accreditation Commission for Nursing Education (ACEN,
formerly NLNAC), National Commission on Orthotic and Prosthetic Education
(NCOPE), Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology (ABET)
e Schools
= Arts, Science & Health
» Creative & Information Technologies
= Engineering & Construction Technologies
= Transportation & Heavy Equipment
e Known For
Unique Degree Programs
Industry Partnerships
Employer Relationships
Collaboration with College of the Muscogee Nation
Global Leadership and Faculty Development Academy
Military and Veteran Services
Workforce and Economic Development
Trimester Calendar
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OSUIT Strategic Plan 2020-2025

The Strategic Plan is an internal working document of OSUIT that is designed to
incorporate goals, initiatives and strategies that will most effectively assist the University
in fulfilling its mission as measured through core performance indicators. Below are the
five main goals of OSUIT.

Enhance Institutional Image

Improve Services to Augment Student Success
Promote Quality Education and Emerging Technologies
Invest in Human Resources

Promote Fiscal Stewardship of All Resources

aORrON=

More information regarding the OSUIT Strategic Plan may be found on the OSUIT
website.
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Glossary of Terms

Credit (Semester) Hour—One 55 minute class period per week in a subject for one
15 week semester.
Full-time—A student enrolled in at least 12 credit hours for a trimester.
Part-time—A student enrolled in less than 12 credit hours for a trimester.
Classification

o Freshman—A student who has earned less than 30 credit hours.

o Sophomore—A student who has earned 30-59 credit hours.

o Junior—A student who has earned 60-89 credit hours.

o Senior—A student who has earned 90 or more credit hours.
First-time Freshman—A first-time student who has not previously attended college
or who has attempted less than 7 college level credit hours excluding credit hours
attempted while a concurrent high school student.
First-time Transfer—A first-time student who is transferring at least 7 college level
credit hours including F’s, and excluding W’s and credit hours attempted while a
concurrent high school student.
Concurrent High School Student— A high school student who meets the
Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Education admission requirements allowing
enrollment in college level courses.
Non-Degree Seeking—An enrolled student who is not seeking a degree. Usually,
the student is admitted without documentation (e.g. transcripts, entry-level testing)
and can enroll in up to nine (9) credit hours before required to submit admission
documentation.



OSUIT Fact Book 2020

All Students Enrolled
All Enrolled Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Students 2397 2502 2403 2309 2331
Student Credit Hours 27949 28786 28048 26265 26169
FTE 1863.27 1919.07 1869.87 1751 1745
Enrolled Students Student Credit Hours FTE
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 30000 28786 1950.00 1919.07
27949 28048 /.\ 1869.87
razoss | 2397 5000 26265 26169 1000 1863.27 '
26000 1850.00 L
ey I 2502
24000 1800.00
1751 1745
s N 2403
rai2010 [ 2309 20000 1700.00
raizozo [ 2331 18000 1650.00
Fall2016  Fall2017  Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020 Fall2016  Fall2017  Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020

All Students Enrolled--Status Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _Fall 2018 Count _Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count _Fall 2019 Percent _Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Full-time Students 1713 71.46% 1744 69.70% 1687 70.20% 1464 63.40% 1447 62.08%
Part-time Students 684 28.54% 758 30.30% 716 29.80% 845 36.60% 884 37.92%
Full-time Student Credit Hours 23358 83.57% 23855 82.87% 23121 82.43% 20298 77.28% 19932 76.17%
Part-time Student Credit Hours 4591 16.43% 4931 17.13% 4927 17.57% 5967 22.72% 6237 23.83%
Status Status Student Credit Hours
3000 35000
2500 30000
25000
2000 684
884
20000
1500
15000
1000
10000
500 5000
0 0
Fall 2016 Count Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count Fall 2019 Count Fall 2020 Count Fall 2016 Count Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count Fall 2019 Count Fall 2020 Count
W Full-time Students W Part-time Students W Full-time Student Credit Hours W Part-time Student Credit Hours

All Students Enrolled--Gender Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _Fall 2018 Count _ Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Female 865 36.09% 894 35.73% 869 36.16% 803 34.78% 799 34.28%
Male 1532 63.91% 1608 64.27% 1534 63.84% 1506 65.22% 1532 65.72%
Gender
3000
2500
2000
1500 1608 1534 1506 1532

1000

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count Fall 2019 Count

WFemale WMale

Fall 2020 Count

All Students Enrolled--Veterans Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2019 Count Fall 2020 Count

Yes 152

111 101

109 75

Some data may be missing

160

140

5]

0

Fall 2016 Count

Veterans

Fall 2017 Count  Fall 2018 Count  Fall 2019 Count  Fall 2020 Count

All Students Enrolled--Race/Ethnicity Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _Fall 2018 Count _ Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Alaskan Native/American Indian 302
Asian 16
Black/African American 113
Hispanic 141
Multiple Ethnicities/Races 230
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1
Non-Resident Alien 39
Unknown/Did Not Respond 333
White 1222

12.60%
0.67%
4.71%
5.88%
9.60%
0.04%
1.63%

13.89%

50.98%

312 12.47% 212 8.82%
26 1.04% 14 0.58%
117 4.68% 112 4.66%
161 6.43% 172 7.16%
275 10.99% 250 10.40%
1 0.04% 2 0.08%
14 0.56% 32 1.33%
306 12.23% 182 7.57%
1290 51.56% 1427 59.38%

285 12.34% 294 12.61%
13 0.56% 19 0.82%
80 3.46% 104 4.46%
169 7.32% 178 7.64%

337 14.60% 327 14.03%

1 0.04% 2 0.09%
24 1.04% 21 0.90%
123 5.33% 106 4.55%
1277 55.31% 1280 54.91%
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All Students Enrolled--Residency

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count

Fall 2020 Percent

In-state 2144 89.45% 2117 84.61% 2233 92.93% 2091 90.56% 2167 92.96%
International 23 0.96% 24 0.96% 32 1.33% 24 1.04% 19 0.82%
Out-of-state 230 9.60% 158 6.31% 138 5.74% 192 8.32% 144 6.18%
Unknown 10 0.42% 203 8.11% 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 1 0.04%
Residency
2500
- e — - __ ———e

2000 L g L] - -

1500

1000

500

Fall 2016 Count Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count Fall 2019 Count Fall 2020 Count
—@- In-state  —@— International =4 +Out-of-state  ==d= Unknown

All Students Enrolled--Counties

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent

Fall 2020 Count

Fall 2020 Percent

Adair
Alfalfa
Atoka
Beaver
Beckham
Blaine
Bryan
Caddo
Canadian
Carter
Cherokee
Choctaw
Cimarron
Cleveland
Coal
Comanche
Cotton
Craig
Creek
Custer
Delaware
Dewey
Ellis
Garfield
Garvin
Grady
Grant
Greer
Harmon
Harper
Haskell
Hughes
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnston
Kay
Kingfisher
Kiowa
Latimer
LeFlore
Lincoln
Logan
Love
Major
Marshall
Mayes
McClain
McCurtain
Mcintosh
Murray
Muskogee
Noble
Nowata
Okfuskee
Oklahoma
Okmulgee
Osage
Ottawa
Pawnee
Payne
Pittsburg
Pontotoc
Pottawatomie
Pushmataha
Roger Mills
Rogers
Seminole
Sequoyah
Stephens
Texas
Tillman
Tulsa
Wagoner
Washington
Washita
Woods
Woodward
Out of State
Unknown
(Blank)
Grand Total

2405

0.50%
0.21%
0.17%
0.12%
0.08%
0.17%
0.33%
0.46%
0.46%
0.42%
0.87%
1.33%
0.00%
0.91%
0.46%
0.91%
0.04%
0.54%
5.03%
0.33%
0.46%
0.12%
0.00%
0.46%
0.21%
0.50%
0.04%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.50%
1.41%
0.04%
0.00%
0.21%
0.25%
0.08%
0.04%
0.25%
1.08%
0.42%
0.08%
0.42%
0.12%
0.21%
1.33%
0.42%
1.87%
1.91%
0.25%
4.28%
0.08%
0.29%
3.20%
2.37%
21.54%
1.04%
0.79%
0.83%
0.58%
1.75%
0.58%
1.58%
0.75%
0.00%
1.91%
0.75%
0.42%
0.71%
0.04%
0.04%
14.26%
2.16%
0.71%
0.21%
0.08%
0.21%
8.36%
4.41%
0.00%
100.00%

2502

0.16%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%
0.04%
0.12%
0.16%
0.12%
0.56%
0.52%
0.68%
0.52%
0.04%
1.04%
0.12%
1.00%
0.04%
0.16%
2.92%
0.12%
0.24%
0.00%
0.04%
0.36%
0.28%
0.36%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
0.12%
0.72%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.20%
0.00%
0.00%
0.24%
0.76%
0.48%
0.20%
0.36%
0.12%
0.24%
1.24%
0.04%
1.24%
1.40%
0.04%
4.48%
0.56%
0.08%
2.72%
6.51%

23.30%
5.32%
0.36%
0.44%
0.40%
0.92%
0.52%
0.68%
0.32%
0.40%
1.20%
0.36%
0.28%
0.36%
0.08%
0.04%
11.95%
2.88%
0.96%
0.04%
0.04%
0.28%
6.51%
2.68%
8.11%

100.00%

2403

0.21%
0.17%
0.08%
0.00%
0.12%
0.17%
0.33%
0.21%
0.83%
0.58%
1.00%
0.50%
0.08%
1.17%
0.12%
1.00%
0.00%
0.33%
3.50%
0.21%
0.33%
0.00%
0.04%
0.17%
0.42%
0.71%
0.08%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.67%
0.71%
0.08%
0.00%
0.12%
0.37%
0.04%
0.04%
0.17%
0.92%
0.46%
0.25%
0.67%
0.21%
0.29%
121%
0.12%
137%
1.79%
0.08%
4.16%
0.33%
0.21%
2.41%
4.45%

20.85%
2.95%
0.37%
0.12%
0.79%
1.12%
0.71%
0.50%
0.46%
0.21%
1.50%
0.46%
0.29%
0.67%
0.25%
0.04%
13.52%
2.25%
0.75%
0.12%
0.04%
0.17%
6.70%
11.61%
0.00%

100.00%

~
Jo

NG RN A e

.
N

0.48%
0.09%
0.17%
0.00%
0.13%
0.09%
0.52%
0.52%
1.60%
1.13%
1.60%
1.04%
0.09%
2.64%
0.17%
1.60%
0.00%
0.26%
3.33%
0.04%
0.17%
0.09%
0.04%
0.22%
0.30%
0.43%
0.09%
0.04%
0.00%
0.09%
0.56%
0.56%
0.09%
0.04%
0.09%
0.39%
0.04%
0.09%
0.17%
1.04%
0.56%
0.22%
0.78%
0.26%
0.22%
1.34%
0.22%
1.56%
1.60%
0.13%
4.24%
0.13%
0.30%
2.04%
4.20%

21.13%
1.26%
0.13%
0.30%
0.87%
1.47%
0.65%
0.87%
0.39%
0.13%
1.78%
0.43%
0.26%
0.43%
0.17%
0.04%
14.08%
1.78%
0.87%
0.09%
0.04%
0.09%
9.35%
5.54%
0.00%

100.00%

2331

0.60%
0.13%
0.30%
0.00%
0.13%
0.13%
0.21%
0.47%
1.33%
0.39%
0.82%
0.34%
0.00%
1.67%
0.34%
0.64%
0.04%
0.51%
4.63%
0.09%
0.30%
0.09%
0.09%
0.34%
0.26%
0.47%
0.09%
0.00%
0.00%
0.09%
0.73%
0.73%
0.13%
0.17%
0.09%
0.73%
0.04%
0.17%
0.30%
1.12%
0.47%
0.09%
0.86%
0.26%
0.17%
1.42%
0.26%
1.97%
2.15%
0.00%
3.78%
0.04%
0.13%
2.06%
4.93%
19.31%
0.82%
0.09%
0.34%
0.99%
1.54%
0.86%
1.07%
0.39%
0.04%
1.89%
0.69%
0.34%
0.30%
0.13%
0.04%
14.11%
2.15%
0.94%
0.00%
0.04%
0.17%
6.99%
9.48%
0.00%
100.00%
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All Students Enrolled--States Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _ Fall 2018 Percent _ Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent _ Fall 2020 Count _Fall 2020 Percent
Alaska 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
Alabama 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 3 0.12% 4 0.17% 0 0.00%
Arkansas 37 1.54% 25 0.96% 19 0.79% 33 1.43% 29 1.24%
Arizona 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
California 8 0.33% 5 0.20% 4 0.17% 4 0.17% 0 0.00%
Colorado 1 0.04% 4 0.16% 6 0.25% 14 0.61% 5 0.21%
Connecticut 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Delaware 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Florida 4 0.17% 1 0.04% 2 0.08% 8 0.35% 4 0.17%
Georgia 4 0.17% 3 0.12% 1 0.04% 2 0.09% 0 0.00%
lllinois 4 0.17% 4 0.16% 3 0.12% 3 0.13% 1 0.04%
Indiana 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
lowa 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 3 0.12% 7 0.30% 1 0.04%
Kansas 24 1.00% 20 0.80% 25 1.04% 40 1.73% 22 0.94%
Kentucky 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Louisiana 12 0.50% 5 0.20% 4 0.17% 6 0.26% 4 0.17%
Massachusetts 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
Maryland 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Michigan 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 2 0.09% 2 0.09%
Mississippi 4 0.17% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 4 0.17% 1 0.04%
Missouri 14 0.58% 7 0.28% 5 0.21% 9 0.39% 8 0.34%
Nebraska 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
Nevada 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New Jersey 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New Mexico 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New York 2 0.08% 3 0.12% 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
North Carolina 2 0.08% 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 1 0.04%
North Dakota 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 4 0.17% 1 0.04%
Ohio 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 3 0.13% 2 0.09%
Oklahoma 2144 89.07% 2307 84.61% 2233 92.93% 2091 90.56% 2167 92.96%
Pennsylvania 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Rhode Island 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
South Carolina 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
South Dakota 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Tennessee 2 0.08% 3 0.12% 3 0.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Texas 45 1.87% 38 1.52% 38 1.58% 40 1.73% 54 2.32%
Virginia 2 0.08% 3 0.12% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Vermont 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.09%
Washington 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
West Virginia 0 0.00% 1 0.00% 1 0.04% 2 0.09% 1 0.04%
Wisconsin 2 0.08% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1 0.04%
Wyoming 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Unknown 62 2.58% 23 0.88% 8 0.33% 2 0.09% 2 0.09%
International Student 23 0.96% 27 0.96% 32 1.33% 24 1.04% 19 0.82%
(Blank) 0 0.00% 8 8.11% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Grand Total 2407 100.00% 2502 100.00% 2403 100.00% 2309 100.00% 2331 100.00%
All Students Enrolled--Countries Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _ Fall 2018 Percent _ Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent _ Fall 2020 Count _Fall 2020 Percent
Angola 2 7.69% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Azerbaijan 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Australia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.35% 0 0.00%
Bahamas 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Bangladesh 2 7.69% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Brazil 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Burma 1 3.85% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.76%
Cameroon 1 3.85% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.35% 3 14.29%
Canada 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
China 2 7.69% 2 7.14% 2 6.45% 1 4.35% 0 0.00%
Colombia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cote d' Ivoire 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
El Salvador 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Estonia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Guatemala 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
India 6 23.08% 10 42.86% 12 38.71% 9 39.13% 5 23.81%
Indonesia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Iran 1 3.85% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Kenya 0 0.00% 2 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Kyrgyzstan 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Malawi 1 3.85% 1 3.57% 1 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Malaysia 1 3.85% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Mexico 1 3.85% 5 17.86% 5 16.13% 5 21.74% 8 38.10%
Moldova 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.23% 1 4.35% 0 0.00%
Nepal 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Nigeria 1 3.85% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Panama 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 3.23% 1 4.35% 0 0.00%
Paraguay 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.45% 1 4.35% 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 6.45% 2 8.70% 1 4.76%
Republic of Congo 2 7.69% 0 0.00% 1 3.23% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
South Korea 2 7.69% 2 7.14% 2 6.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
The Bahamas 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
The Gambia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Uganda 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
United Arab Emirates 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
United Kingdom 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.76%
Venezuela 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.76%
Vietnam 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Zaire 0 0.00% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Zimbabwe 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 4.35% 1 4.76%
Unknown 0 0.00% 9 0.00% 2 6.45% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Grand Total 26 100.00% 38 100.00% 31 100.00% 23 100.00% 21 100.00%
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All Students Enrolled--Classification Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count

Fall 2020 Percent

Adult/Continuing Education 6 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Concurrent High School Students 183 7.63% 267 10.67% 189 7.87% 232 10.05% 254 10.90%
Cooperative Alliance-Adults 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
First-time Freshman 662 27.62% 697 27.86% 642 26.72% 587 25.42% 597 25.61%
First-time Freshman Prev Concurrent HS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
First-time Transfers 238 9.93% 230 9.19% 219 9.11% 213 9.22% 230 9.87%
Readmit 120 5.01% 81 3.24% 119 4.95% 128 5.54% 101 4.33%
Special 8 0.33% 25 1.00% 10 0.42% 6 0.26% 5 0.21%
Freshmen 321 13.39% 149 5.96% 132 5.49% 128 5.54% 139 5.96%
Sophomores 749 31.25% 953 38.09% 1018 42.36% 949 41.10% 927 39.77%
Juniors 34 1.42% 23 0.92% 14 0.58% 9 0.39% 1 0.04%
Seniors 73 3.05% 77 3.08% 60 2.50% 57 2.47% 77 3.30%
Other 3 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
All Students Enrolled--Age Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Average Age 24 23 23 23 23
Median Age 20 19 20 20 20
All Students Enrolled--Housing Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020*
Students 713 636 753 598 637
*COVID 19
Age Housing
30 800
s 28 23 23 23 23 700
20 19 20 20 20 600
20
500
15
400
10
300
s 200
0 100
Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
0
W Average Age . Median Age Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020*
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All Students Enrolled--
School/Degree/Major/Option

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent

Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Arts, Sciences and Health
AAS
Culinary Arts
Baking & Pastry Option
Food Studies Option
No Option
Nursing
Orthotics & Prosthetics
Office Information Systems Technology
AS
Allied Health Sciences
Business
Enterprise Development
Pre-Education
Pre-Education Elementary Option
Pre-Education Secondary Option
No Option
Pre-Professional Studies
UND
General Studies
BT
Applied Technology Leadership
Creative & Information Technologies
AAS
3D Modeling and Animation
Graphic Design Technology
Information Technologies
Photography Technology
AS
Information Technologies
BT
Information Technologies
Info Tech Cybersecurity & Dig Forensic
Info Tech IT Enterprise Mgmt Option
Info Tech Network Infrastructure Optic
Info Tech Software Development Optic
No Option
Engineering & Construction Technologies
AAS
Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Techr
Construction Technology
Construction Management Option
Electrical Option
No Option
Construction Technology-High Voltage E
Engineering Technologies
Instrumentation Tech Option
Electrical/Electronics Option
Electromechanical Tech Option
No Option
Engineering Tech-Civil Engineer/Survey 1
Engineering Tech-Eng Graphics & Design
Engineering Tech-Manufacturing Technc
Industrial Maintenance Tech
Natural Gas Compression Option
Plant Maintenance Option
No Option
Pipeline Integrity Technology
Power Plant Technology
Watchmaking & Microtechnology
BT
Civil Engineering Technology
Instrumentation Engineering Technology
Transportation & Heavy Equipment
AAS
Automotive Collision Repair Technology
Automotive Service Tech-Chrysler CAP
Automotive Service Tech-Ford ASSET
Automotive Service Tech-GM ASEP
Automotive Service Tech-Pro-Tech
Automotive Service Tech-Toyota T-TEN
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Aggreko Sele
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-CAT Dealer P
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Komatsu ACT
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Truck Technit
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-WEDA Techn
NDUG
NDUG
TOTAL*

976
304
122
0
0
122
142
37

2397

40.72%
12.68%
5.09%
0.00%
0.00%
5.09%
5.92%
1.54%
0.13%
18.40%
10.72%
3.71%
0.17%
3.80%
1.59%
2.21%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
9.64%
9.64%
15.14%
11.18%
1.42%
2.71%
5.80%
1.25%
0.25%
0.25%
3.71%
3.71%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.71%
31.66%
30.12%
4.42%
5.09%
3.09%
2.00%
0.00%
5.72%
5.38%
0.00%
4.34%
0.00%
1.04%
1.50%
1.25%
0.88%
1.88%
1.88%
0.00%
0.00%
1.54%
1.71%
0.75%
1.54%
0.58%
0.96%
12.14%
12.14%
1.46%
0.75%
1.59%
1.25%
1.21%
1.04%
1.34%
1.34%
0.67%
0.33%
1.17%
0.33%
0.33%
100.00%

1070
247
98
0
0
98
117
28
4
527
124
96
2
85
29
32
24
220
0
0
296
296
435
322
37
94
159
32
11
11
102

2502

42.77%
9.87%
3.92%
0.00%
0.00%
3.92%
4.68%
1.12%
0.16%

21.06%
4.96%
3.84%
0.08%
3.40%
1.16%
1.28%
0.96%
8.79%
0.00%
0.00%

11.83%

11.83%

17.39%

12.87%
1.48%
3.76%
6.35%
1.28%
0.44%
0.44%
4.08%
4.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
4.08%

27.70%

25.98%
3.96%
4.44%
1.52%
1.04%
1.88%
5.12%
3.84%
0.52%
0.76%
0.00%
2.56%
1.52%
1.20%
0.84%
1.48%
0.44%
0.00%
1.04%
1.28%
1.72%
0.60%
1.72%
0.20%
1.52%

11.55%

11.55%
1.32%
0.80%
1.04%
1.44%
0.96%
1.08%
0.64%
1.40%
0.56%
1.12%
1.20%
0.60%
0.60%

100.00%

990
310
114
0
0
114
173
22
1
482
69
69
0
58
14
13
31
286
0
0
198
198
420
302
38
83
164
17
3
3
115

2403

41.20%
12.90%
4.74%
0.00%
0.00%
4.74%
7.20%
0.92%
0.04%
20.06%
2.87%
2.87%
0.00%
2.41%
0.58%
0.54%

1000
293
97
22
45
30
173
23
0
422
47
62
2
38
0
0
38
273
46
46
239
239
420
274
28
83
155
8
0
0
146
146

43.31%
12.69%
4.20%
0.95%
1.95%
1.30%
7.49%

100.00%

983 42.17%
264 11.33%
87 3.73%
30 1.29%
55 2.36%
2 0.09%
168 7.21%
9 0.39%
0 0.00%
401 17.20%
179 7.68%
53 2.27%
2 0.09%
30 1.29%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
137 5.88%
261 11.20%
261 11.20%
60 2.57%
60 2.57%
458 19.65%
309 13.26%
28 1.20%
82 3.52%
199 8.54%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
153 6.56%
153 6.56%
93 3.99%
0 0
27 1.16%
25 1.07%
8 0.34%
666 28.57%
634 27.20%
101 4.33%
98 4.20%
50 2.15%
48 2.06%
0 0.00%
166 7.12%
107 4.59%
84 3.60%
23 0.99%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
8 0.34%
22 0.94%
0 0.00%
52 2.23%
52 2.23%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
36 1.54%
44 1.89%
0 0.00%
34 1.46%
0 0
34 1.46%
215 9.22%
215 9.22%
0 0.00%
15 0.64%
24 1.03%
24 1.03%
17 0.73%
17 0.73%
0 0.00%
34 1.46%
14 0.60%
34 1.46%
36 1.54%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
2331 100.00%

*Totals may include data for deleted programs that are no longer listed.
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Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled

OSUIT Fact Book 2020

Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Students 2293 2487 2393 2309 2331
Student Credit Hours 26812 28630 27992 26265 26169
FTE 1787.47 1908.67 1866.13 1751 1745
Degree-Seeking Students Degree-Seeking Student Credit Hours Degree-Seeking FTE
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 30000 28630 27992 1950.00 1908.67
28000 26812
e N 2253 265 2169 | |00
26000 1850.00
° 2487 24000 150000 1787 1751 1745
s I 2353
s | 2309
s I 2331 oy
Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall2016  Fall2017  Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020
Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--S Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count  Fall 2017 Percent  Fall 2018 Count Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count  Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count  Fall 2020 Percent
Full-time Students 1640 71.52% 1736 69.80% 1687 70.50% 1464 63.40% 1447 62.08%
Part-time Students 653 28.48% 751 30.20% 706 29.50% 845 36.60% 884 37.92%
Full-time Student Credit Hours 22408 83.57% 23746 82.94% 23121 82.60% 20298 77.28% 19932 76.17%
Part-time Student Credit Hours 4404 16.43% 4884 17.06% 4871 17.40% 5967 22.72% 6237 23.83%
Degree-Seeking Status Degree-Seeking Status Student Credit Hours
3000 35000
2500 30000
25000 4884
2000
884
20000
1500
15000
1000
10000
500 5000
0 0
Fall 2016 Count Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count Fall 2019 Count Fall 2020 Count Fall 2016 Count Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count Fall 2019 Count Fall 2020 Count
M Full-time Students M Part-time Students M Full-time Student Credit Hours M Part-time Student Credit Hours
Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled: d Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count  Fall 2017 Percent  Fall 2018 Count  Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count  Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count  Fall 2020 Percent
Female 776 33.84% 883 35.50% 853 35.65% 803 34.78% 799 34.28%
Male 1517 66.16% 1604 64.50% 1540 64.35% 1506 65.22% 1532 65.72%

3000

2500

2000

1500

1000

o
g

Degree-Seeking Gender

Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count Fall 2019 Count

WFemale WMale

0 i i i i i
0

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2020 Count

lled—R:

e/Et

gl

g Students E

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count

Fall 2020 Percent

Alaskan Native/American Indian
Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Multiple Ethnicities/Races
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Non-Resident Alien
Unknown/Did Not Respond
White

281
15
102
138
216
1
38
322
1180

12.25%
0.65%
4.45%
6.02%
9.42%
0.04%
1.66%

14.04%

51.46%

309 12.42% 236 9.86%
26 1.05% 16 0.67%
113 4.54% 105 4.39%
159 6.39% 172 7.19%
274 11.02% 279 11.66%
1 0.04% 2 0.08%
14 0.56% 18 0.75%
305 12.26% 244 10.20%
1286 51.71% 1321 55.20%

285
13
80

169

337

1
24
123
1277

12.34% 294 12.61%
0.56% 19 0.82%
3.46% 104 4.46%
7.32% 178 7.64%
14.60% 327 14.03%
0.04% 2 0.09%
1.04% 21 0.90%
5.33% 106 4.55%
55.31% 1280 54.91%
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Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--Resid Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count  Fall 2020 Percent
In-state 2045 89.18% 2059 82.79% 2224 92.94% 2091 90.56% 2167 92.96%
International 23 1.00% 19 0.76% 32 1.34% 24 1.04% 19 0.82%
Out-of-state 222 9.68% 137 5.51% 137 5.73% 192 8.32% 144 6.18%
Unknown 10 0.44% 272 10.94% 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 1 0.04%
Degree-Seeking Residency

2500

2000

1500

1000

500

o

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count

—48 - Out-of-state

Fall 2019 Count Fall 2020 Count

In-state === International —@— Unknown

Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--Countie

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _Fall 2018 Percent _Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent

Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Adair
Alfalfa
Atoka
Beaver
Beckham
Blaine
Bryan
Caddo
Canadian
Carter
Cherokee
Choctaw
Cimarron
Cleveland
Coal
Comanche
Cotton
Craig
Creek
Custer
Delaware
Dewey
Ellis
Garfield
Garvin
Grady
Grant
Greer
Harmon
Harper
Haskell
Hughes
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnston
Kay
Kingfisher
Kiowa
Latimer
LeFlore
Lincoln
Logan
Love
McClain
McCurtain
Mcintosh
Major
Marshall
Mayes
Murray
Muskogee
Noble
Nowata
Okfuskee
Oklahoma
Okmulgee
Osage
Ottawa
Pawnee
Payne
Pittsburg
Pontotoc
Pottawatomie
Pushmataha
Roger Mills
Rogers
Seminole
Sequoyah
Stephens
Texas
Tillman
Tulsa
Wagoner
Washington
Washita
Woods
Woodward
Out of State
Unknown
Grand Total

10
10
45
42

29

101

69
54
486
24
17
20
14
40
14
38
17

45
17
10
15

326
50
17

N

192
103
2293

0.48%

6 0.24% 5 0.21% 11
1 0.04% 4 0.17% 2
1 0.04% 2 0.08% 4
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
1 0.04% 3 0.13% 3
3 0.12% 4 0.17% 2
5 0.20% 8 0.33% 12
3 0.12% 5 0.21% 12
14 0.56% 19 0.79% 37
17 0.68% 14 0.59% 26
17 0.68% 24 1.00% 37
16 0.64% 12 0.50% 24
1 0.04% 2 0.08% 2
27 1.09% 28 1.17% 61
3 0.12% 3 0.13% 4
24 0.97% 24 1.00% 37
1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0
5 0.20% 8 0.33% 6
114 4.58% 84 3.51% 77
3 0.12% 5 0.21% 1
6 0.24% 8 0.33% 4
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2
1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1
9 0.36% 4 0.17% 5
7 0.28% 10 0.42% 7
9 0.36% 17 0.71% 10
0 0.00% 2 0.08% 2
0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
1 0.04% 0 0.00% 2
7 0.28% 16 0.67% 13
20 0.80% 17 0.71% 13
1 0.04% 2 0.08% 2
1 0.04% 0 0.00% 1
1 0.04% 3 0.13% 2
5 0.20% 9 0.38% 9
0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1
0 0.00% 1 0.04% 2
6 0.24% 4 0.17% 4
20 0.80% 22 0.92% 24
13 0.52% 11 0.46% 13
5 0.20% 6 0.25% 5
9 0.36% 16 0.67% 18
1 0.04% 3 0.13% 6
34 137% 33 1.38% 5
40 1.61% 43 1.80% 31
3 0.12% 5 0.21% 5
6 0.24% 7 0.29% 36
33 1.33% 28 1.17% 37
1 0.04% 2 0.08% 3
115 4.62% 100 4.18% 98
14 0.56% 8 0.33% 3
2 0.08% 5 0.21% 7
80 3.22% 58 2.42% 47
162 6.51% 107 4.47% 97
581 23.36% 495 20.69% 488
132 5.31% 71 2.97% 29
9 0.36% 9 0.38% 3
13 0.52% 3 0.13% 7
20 0.80% 19 0.79% 20
23 0.92% 27 1.13% 34
14 0.56% 17 0.71% 15
19 0.76% 12 0.50% 20
11 0.44% 11 0.46% 9
10 0.40% 5 0.21% 3
31 1.25% 36 1.50% 41
11 0.44% 11 0.46% 10
10 0.40% 7 0.29% 6
11 0.44% 16 0.67% 10
2 0.08% 6 0.25% 4
1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1
325 13.07% 324 13.54% 325
70 2.81% 54 2.26% 41
25 1.01% 18 0.75% 20
1 0.04% 3 0.13% 2
2 0.08% 1 0.04% 1
7 0.28% 4 0.17% 2
164 6.59% 161 6.73% 216
121 4.87% 278 11.62% 128
2487 100.00% 2393 100.00% 2309

0.48%
0.09%
0.17%
0.00%
0.13%
0.09%
0.52%
0.52%
1.60%
1.13%
1.60%
1.04%
0.09%
2.64%
0.17%
1.60%
0.00%
0.26%
3.33%
0.04%
0.17%
0.09%
0.04%
0.22%
0.30%
0.43%
0.09%
0.04%
0.00%
0.09%
0.56%
0.56%
0.09%
0.04%
0.09%
0.39%
0.04%
0.09%
0.17%
1.04%
0.56%
0.22%
0.78%
0.26%
0.22%
1.34%
0.22%
1.56%
1.60%
0.13%
4.24%
0.13%
0.30%
2.04%
4.20%
21.13%
1.26%
0.13%
0.30%
0.87%
1.47%
0.65%
0.87%
0.39%
0.13%
1.78%
0.43%
0.26%
0.43%
0.17%
0.04%
14.08%
1.78%
0.87%
0.09%
0.04%
0.09%
9.35%
5.54%
100.00%

14 0.60%
3 0.13%
7 0.30%
0 0.00%
3 0.13%
3 0.13%
5 0.21%
11 0.47%
31 1.33%
9 0.39%
19 0.82%
8 0.34%
0 0.00%
39 1.67%
8 0.34%
15 0.64%
1 0.04%
12 0.51%
108 4.63%
2 0.09%
7 0.30%
2 0.09%
2 0.09%
8 0.34%
6 0.26%
11 0.47%
2 0.09%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
2 0.09%
17 0.73%
17 0.73%
3 0.13%
4 0.17%
2 0.09%
17 0.73%
1 0.04%
4 0.17%
7 0.30%
26 1.12%
11 0.47%
2 0.09%
20 0.86%
6 0.26%
4 0.17%
33 1.42%
6 0.26%
46 1.97%
50 2.15%
0 0.00%
88 3.78%
1 0.04%
3 0.13%
48 2.06%
115 4.93%
450 19.31%
19 0.82%
2 0.09%
8 0.34%
23 0.99%
36 1.54%
20 0.86%
25 1.07%
9 0.39%
1 0.04%
a4 1.89%
16 0.69%
8 0.34%
7 0.30%
3 0.13%
1 0.04%
329 14.11%
50 2.15%
22 0.94%
0 0.00%
1 0.04%
4 0.17%
163 6.99%
221 9.48%
2331 100.00%
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Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--St Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count Fall 2020 Percent
Alabama 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 3 0.13% 4 0.17% 0 0.00%
Alaska 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
Arizona 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Arkansas 36 1.57% 25 1.01% 19 0.79% 33 1.43% 29 1.24%
California 5 0.22% 5 0.20% 4 0.17% 4 0.17% 0 0.00%
Colorado 1 0.04% 4 0.16% 6 0.25% 14 0.61% 5 0.21%
Connecticut 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Florida 3 0.13% 1 0.04% 2 0.08% 8 0.35% 4 0.17%
Georgia 4 0.17% 3 0.12% 1 0.04% 2 0.09% 0 0.00%
Illinois 4 0.17% 4 0.16% 3 0.13% 3 0.13% 1 0.04%
Indiana 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
lowa 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 3 0.13% 7 0.30% 1 0.04%
Kansas 24 1.05% 20 0.80% 25 1.04% 40 1.73% 22 0.94%
Louisiana 11 0.48% 5 0.20% 4 0.17% 6 0.26% 4 0.17%
Maryland 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Massachusetts 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
Michigan 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 2 0.09% 2 0.09%
Mississippi 3 0.13% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 4 0.17% 1 0.04%
Missouri 14 0.61% 7 0.28% 5 0.21% 9 0.39% 8 0.34%
Nebraska 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
Nevada 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New Jersey 2 0.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New Mexico 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New York 2 0.09% 3 0.12% 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
North Carolina 1 0.04% 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 1 0.04%
North Dakota 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 4 0.17% 1 0.04%
Ohio 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 3 0.13% 2 0.09%
Oklahoma 2041 89.01% 2294 92.24% 2224 92.94% 2091 90.56% 2167 92.96%
Pennsylvania 2 0.09% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
South Carolina 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Tennessee 2 0.09% 3 0.12% 3 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Texas 44 1.92% 38 1.53% 38 1.59% 40 1.73% 54 2.32%
Vermont 2 0.09% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Virginia 2 0.09% 3 0.12% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 2 0.09%
Washington 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
West Virginia 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 2 0.09% 1 0.04%
Wisconsin 2 0.09% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1 0.04%
Wyoming 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
International 23 1.00% 27 1.09% 32 1.34% 24 1.04% 19 0.82%
Unknown 60 2.62% 29 1.17% 7 0.29% 2 0.09% 2 0.09%
Grand Total 2293 100.00% 2487 100.00% 2393 100.00% 2309 100.00% 2331 100.00%
Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--Countric  Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count Fall 2020 Percent
Angola 2 0.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Australia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Azerbaijan 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Bangladesh 2 0.09% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Burma 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
Cameroon 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 3 0.13%
Canada 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
China 2 0.09% 2 0.08% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Cote d' Ivoire 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
El Salvador 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Guatemala 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
India 6 0.26% 10 0.40% 12 0.50% 9 0.39% 5 0.21%
Iran 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Kenya 0 0.00% 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Malawi 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Malaysia 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Mexico 1 0.04% 5 0.20% 5 0.21% 5 0.22% 8 0.34%
Moldova 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Nepal 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Nigeria 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Panama 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Paraguay 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.08% 2 0.09% 1 0.04%
Republic of the Congo 2 0.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
South Korea 2 0.09% 2 0.08% 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
The Bahamas 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Uganda 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
United Kingdom 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
United States 2256 98.39% 2451 98.55% 2362 98.70% 2285 98.96% 2310 99.10%
Unknown 11 0.48% 7 0.28% 2 0.08% 1 0.04% 0 0.00%
Venezuela 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04%
Vietnam 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Zaire 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Zimbabwe 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.04% 1 0.04%
Grand Total 2293 100.00% 2487 100.00% 2393 100.00% 2309 100.00% 2331 100.00%

14



OSUIT Fact Book 2020

Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--Classific  Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Adult/Continuing Education 4 0.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Concurrent High School Students 183 7.98% 267 10.74% 189 7.90% 232 10.05% 254 10.90%
Cooperative Alliance-Adults 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
First-time Freshman 627 27.34% 697 28.03% 642 26.83% 587 25.42% 597 25.61%
First-time Freshman Previously Concurr¢ 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
First-time Transfers 216 9.42% 230 9.25% 219 9.15% 213 9.22% 230 9.87%
Readmit 110 4.80% 80 3.22% 119 4.97% 128 5.54% 101 4.33%
Special 7 0.31% 25 1.01% 0 0.00% 6 0.26% 5 0.21%
Freshmen 300 13.08% 145 5.83% 132 5.52% 128 5.54% 139 5.96%
Sophomores 739 32.23% 943 37.92% 1018 42.54% 949 41.10% 927 39.77%
Juniors 34 1.48% 23 0.92% 14 0.59% 9 0.39% 1 0.04%
Seniors 73 3.18% 77 3.10% 60 2.51% 57 2.47% 77 3.30%
Other 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--Age Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Average Age 24 23 23 23 23
Median Age 20 19 20 20 20
Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--ACT Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Average ACT 19.42 19.31 19.08 19.22 19.16
Degree-Seeking Age Degree-Seeking ACT
30 195
s 24 23 23 23 23 104
0 20 19 20 20 20
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Degree-Seeking Students Enrolled--

School/Degree/Major/Option Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _ Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent _ Fall 2020 Count _Fall 2020 Percent

‘Arts, Sciences and Health 380 38.38% 1070 43.02% 990 2137% 1000 4331% 983 2217%
Ans 304 13.26% 247 9.93% 310 12.95% 293 12.69% 264 11.33%
Culinary Arts 122 532% 98 3.94% 114 2.76% 97 420% 87 3.73%
Baking & Pastry Option 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.95% 30 1.29%
Food Studies Option 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.95% 55 2.36%
No Option 122 532% 98 3.94% 114 2.76% 30 1.30% 2 0.09%
Nursing 142 6.19% 117 2.70% 173 7.23% 173 7.49% 168 7.21%
Orthotics & Prosthetics 37 1.61% 28 1.13% 2 0.92% 23 1.00% 9 039%
Office Information Systems Technology 3 0.13% 4 0.16% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
As 345 15.05% 527 21.19% 182 20.14% 422 18.28% 401 17.20%
Allied Health Sciences 161 7.02% 124 2.99% 69 2.88% 47 2.04% 179 7.68%
Business 89 3.88% % 3.86% 69 2.88% 62 2.69% 53 227%
Enterprise Development 4 0.17% 2 0.08% 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 2 0.09%
Pre-Education 91 3.97% 85 3.42% 58 2.42% 38 1.65% 30 1.29%
Pre-Education Elementary Option 38 1.66% 29 117% 14 0.59% o 0.00% 0 0.00%
Pre-Education Secondary Option 53 231% 32 1.29% 13 0.54% o 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Option 0 0.00% 2 0.97% 31 1.30% 38 1.65% 0 0.00%
Pre-Professional Studies 0 0.00% 220 8.85% 286 11.95% 273 11.82% 137 5.88%
UND 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.99% 261 11.20%
General Studies 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 1.99% 261 11.20%
BT 231 10.07% 296 11.90% 198 8.27% 239 10.35% 60 257%
Applied Technology Leadership 231 10.07% 296 11.90% 198 8.27% 239 10.35% 60 257%
Creative & Information Technologies 363 15.83% 435 17.49% 420 17.55% 420 18.19% 458 19.65%
Ans 268 11.69% 322 12.95% 302 12.62% 274 11.87% 309 13.26%
3D Modeling and Animation 34 1.48% 37 1.49% 38 1.59% 28 1.21% 28 1.20%
Graphic Design Technology 65 2.83% ) 3.78% 83 3.47% 83 3.59% 82 3.52%
Information Technologies 139 6.06% 159 6.39% 164 6.85% 155 6.71% 199 8.54%
Photography Technology 30 1.31% 32 1.29% 17 0.71% 8 035% 0 0.00%
As 6 0.26% 11 0.44% 3 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Information Technologies 6 0.26% 11 0.44% 3 0.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
BT 89 3.88% 102 2.10% 115 2.81% 146 6.32% 153 6.56%
Information Technologies 89 3.88% 102 2.10% 115 2.81% 146 632% 153 6.56%
Info Tech Cybersecurity & Dig Forensic 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 58 2.42% 75 3.25% 93 3.99%
Info Tech IT Enterprise Mgmt Option 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.08% 2 0.09% 0 0
Info Tech Network Infrastructure Optic 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 033% 28 1.21% 27 1.16%
Info Tech Software Development Optic 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 14 0.59% 16 0.69% 25 1.07%
No Option 89 3.88% 102 2.10% 33 1.38% 25 1.08% 8 034%
Engineering & Construction Technologies 759 33.10% 693 27.86% 724 30.25% 665 28.80% 666 28.57%
'S 722 31.49% 650 26.14% 699 29.21% 644 27.89% 634 27.20%
Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Techr 106 2.62% 99 3.98% ) 3.93% 98 4.24% 101 433%
Construction Technology 122 532% 111 2.46% 107 2.47% 2 3.98% 98 420%
Construction Management Option 74 3.23% 38 1.53% 59 2.47% 56 2.43% 50 2.15%
Electrical Option 48 2.09% 2 1.05% 48 2.01% 36 1.56% 48 2.06%
No Option 0 0.00% 47 1.89% o 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Construction Technology-High Voltage E 137 5.97% 128 5.15% 142 5.93% 146 6.32% 166 7.12%
Engineering Technologies 129 5.63% % 3.86% 124 5.18% 123 533% 107 459%
Instrumentation Tech Option 0 0.00% 13 0.52% 79 330% 80 3.46% 84 3.60%
Electrical/Electronics Option 104 4.54% 19 0.76% 39 1.63% a1 1.78% 23 0.99%
Electromechanical Tech Option 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 0.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Option 25 1.09% 64 2.57% 0 0.00% 2 0.09% 0 0.00%
Engineering Tech-Civil Engineer/Survey 1 36 1.57% 38 1.53% 35 1.46% 19 0.82% 8 034%
Engineering Tech-Eng Graphics & Design 30 1.31% 30 1.21% 31 1.30% 2 0.95% 2 0.94%
Engineering Tech-Manufacturing Technc 21 0.92% 21 0.84% 9 038% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Industrial Maintenance Tech 5 1.96% 37 1.49% 56 234% 51 221% 52 223%
Natural Gas Compression Option 5 1.96% 11 0.44% 56 234% 51 221% 52 223%
Plant Maintenance Option 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
No Option 0 0.00% 2 1.05% o 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Pipeline Integrity Technology 37 1.61% 32 1.29% 44 1.84% 45 1.95% 36 1.54%
Power Plant Technology a1 1.79% 43 1.73% 50 2.09% 48 2.08% a4 1.89%
Watchmaking & Microtechnology 18 0.78% 15 0.60% 7 0.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
BT 37 1.61% 43 1.73% 25 1.08% 21 0.91% 34 1.46%
Civil Engineering Technology 14 0.61% 5 0.20% 9 038% 6 0.26% 0 0
Instrumentation Engineering Technology 23 1.00% 38 1.53% 16 0.67% 15 0.65% 34 1.46%
Transportation & Heavy Equipment 291 12.69% 289 11.62% 259 10.82% 224 9.70% 215 9.22%
Ans 291 12.69% 289 11.62% 259 10.82% 224 9.70% 215 9.22%
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 35 1.53% 33 1.33% 14 0.59% o 0.00% 0 0.00%
Automotive Service Tech-Chrysler CAP 18 0.78% 20 0.80% 21 0.88% 23 1.00% 15 0.64%
Automotive Service Tech-Ford ASSET 38 1.66% 2 1.05% 32 1.34% 32 1.39% 24 1.03%
Automotive Service Tech-GM ASEP 30 1.31% 36 1.45% 28 1.17% 17 0.74% 24 1.03%
Automotive Service Tech-Pro-Tech 29 1.26% 24 0.97% 20 0.84% 18 0.78% 17 0.73%
Automotive Service Tech-Toyota T-TEN 25 1.09% 27 1.09% 23 0.96% 18 0.78% 17 0.73%
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Aggreko Sele 32 1.40% 16 0.64% 1 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-CAT Dealer P 32 1.40% 35 1.41% 37 1.55% 32 1.39% 34 1.46%
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Komatsu ACT 16 0.70% 14 0.56% 16 0.67% 16 0.69% 14 0.60%
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Truck Techni 8 0.35% 28 1.13% 39 1.63% 2 1.82% 34 1.46%
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-WEDA Techn 28 1.22% 30 1.21% 28 117% 2 1.13% 36 1.54%
ToTAL* 2293 100.00% 2487 100.00% 2393 100.00% 2309 100.00% 2331 100.00%
*Totals may include data for deleted programs that are no longer listed.
First-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen (FTDSF) Enrolled
FTDSF Enrolled Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Students 627 697 642 587 597
Student Credit Hours 8483 9422 8667 7870 7966
FTE 565.53 628.13 577.80 524.67 531.07
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FTDSF Enrolled--Status Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _Fall 2018 Percent _Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent
Full-time Students 588 93.78% 668 95.84% 610 95.02% 549 93.53% 557 93.30%
Part-time Students 39 6.22% 29 4.16% 32 4.98% 38 6.47% 40 6.70%
Full-time Student Credit Hours 8236 97.09% 9224 97.90% 8421 97.16% 7606 96.65% 7686 96.49%
Part-time Student Credit Hours 247 2.91% 198 2.10% 246 2.84% 264 3.35% 280 3.51%
First-time Transfers Status First-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen Student Credit Hours
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FTDSF Enrolled--Gender Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _Fall 2018 Percent _Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent
Female 150 23.92% 202 28.98% 178 27.73% 154 26.24% 149 75.04%
Male 477 76.08% 495 71.02% 464 72.27% 433 73.76% 448 24.96%
Blank 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

First-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen Gender
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FTDSF Enrolled--Race/Ethnicity Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _ Fall 2018 Count  Fall 2018 Percent  Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent
Alaskan Native/American Indian 94 14.99% 97 13.92% 51 7.94% 88 14.99% 92 15.41%
Asian 0 0.00% 6 0.86% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 4 0.67%
Black/African American 28 4.47% 39 5.60% 28 4.36% 23 3.92% 34 5.70%
Hispanic 58 9.25% 55 7.89% 58 9.03% 51 8.69% 57 9.55%
Multiple Ethnicities/Races 73 11.64% 91 13.06% 80 12.46% 105 17.89% 86 14.41%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 0.16% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% ] 0.00% ] 0.00%
Non-Resident Alien 9 1.44% 0 0.00% 4 0.62% 2 0.34% 4 0.67%
Unknown/Did Not Respond 39 6.22% 36 5.16% 51 7.94% 4 0.68% 5 0.84%
White 325 51.83% 372 53.37% 369 57.48% 313 53.32% 315 52.76%
FTDSF Enrolled- Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _Fall 2018 Count _Fall 2018 Percent _Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent
In-state 532 84.85% 569 81.64% 591 92.06% 506 86.20% 543 90.95%
International 8 1.28% 3 0.43% 4 0.62% 1 0.17% 4 0.67%
Out-of-state 80 12.76% 41 5.88% 47 7.32% 79 13.46% 50 8.38%
Unknown 7 1.12% 84 12.05% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%
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FTDSF Enrolled--Counties Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _ Fall 2018 Percent _ Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent _ Fall 2020 Count _Fall 2020 Percent
Adair 5 0.80% 5 0.72% 2 0.31% 5 0.85% 6 1.01%
Alfalfa 2 0.32% 1 0.14% 3 0.47% 1 0.17% 2 0.34%
Atoka 1 0.16% 1 0.14% 2 0.31% 1 0.17% 5 0.84%
Beaver 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Beckham 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 1 0.17% 2 0.34%
Blaine [ 0.00% 2 0.29% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.34%
Bryan 4 0.64% 5 0.72% 4 0.62% 4 0.68% 1 0.17%
Caddo 4 0.64% 0 0.00% 4 0.62% 5 0.85% 4 0.67%
Canadian 3 0.48% 4 0.57% 8 1.25% 22 3.75% 3 0.50%
Carter 4 0.64% 14 2.01% 1 0.16% 15 2.56% 1 0.17%
Cherokee 9 1.44% 7 1.00% 9 1.40% 16 2.73% 5 0.84%
Choctaw 13 2.07% 9 1.29% 2 0.31% 4 0.68% 2 0.34%
Cimarron 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Cleveland 3 0.48% 7 1.00% 3 0.47% 4 0.68% 4 0.67%
Coal 4 0.64% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 3 0.50%
Comanche 6 0.96% 7 1.00% 9 1.40% 4 0.68% 1 0.17%
Cotton 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Craig 3 0.48% 1 0.14% 4 0.62% 1 0.17% 6 1.01%
Creek 26 4.15% 27 3.87% 22 3.43% 9 1.53% 24 4.02%
Custer 1 0.16% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%
Delaware 2 0.32% 2 0.29% 3 0.47% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%
Dewey 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.34% 1 0.17%
Ellis 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Garfield 6 0.96% 4 0.57% 2 0.31% 2 0.34% 4 0.67%
Garvin 1 0.16% 4 0.57% 3 0.47% 2 0.34% 2 0.34%
Grady 4 0.64% 7 1.00% 5 0.78% 2 0.34% 3 0.50%
Grant 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 0 0.00% 2 0.34%
Greer 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Harmon 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Harper 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Haskell 3 0.48% 7 1.00% 10 1.56% 4 0.68% 5 0.84%
Hughes 11 1.75% 9 1.29% 7 1.09% 3 0.51% 6 1.01%
Jackson 1 0.16% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Jefferson 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 2 0.34%
Johnston 2 0.32% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 2 0.34%
Kay 1 0.16% 2 0.29% 6 0.93% 1 0.17% 7 1.17%
Kingfisher 2 0.32% 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%
Kiowa 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Latimer 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 2 0.31% 3 0.51% 2 0.34%
LeFlore 10 1.59% 9 1.29% 6 0.93% 8 1.36% 7 1.17%
Lincoln 3 0.48% 5 0.72% 3 0.47% 6 1.02% 5 0.84%
Logan 1 0.16% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 2 0.34% 0 0.00%
Love 3 0.48% 7 1.00% 8 1.25% 7 1.19% 8 1.34%
McClain 3 0.48% 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 1 0.17% 3 0.50%
McCurtain 12 1.91% 19 2.73% 14 2.18% 15 2.56% 26 4.36%
MclIntosh 11 1.75% 15 2.15% 13 2.02% 15 2.56% 15 2.51%
Major 1 0.16% 3 0.43% 2 0.31% 4 0.68% 0 0.00%
Marshall 0 0.00% 2 0.29% 4 0.62% 1 0.17% 2 0.34%
Mayes 10 1.59% 11 1.58% 11 1.71% 12 2.04% 10 1.68%
Murray 4 0.64% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Muskogee 27 4.31% 35 5.02% 23 3.58% 21 3.58% 24 4.02%
Noble 2 0.32% 2 0.29% 0 0.00% 2 0.34% 0 0.00%
Nowata 2 0.32% 1 0.14% 3 0.47% 3 0.51% 0 0.00%
Okfuskee 20 3.19% 27 3.87% 18 2.80% 13 2.21% 11 1.84%
Oklahoma 12 1.91% 28 4.02% 14 2.18% 17 2.90% 34 5.70%
Okmulgee 121 19.30% 128 18.36% 119 18.54% 102 17.38% 88 14.74%
Osage 7 1.12% 22 3.16% 4 0.62% 8 1.36% 4 0.67%
Ottawa 6 0.96% 5 0.72% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Pawnee 4 0.64% 6 0.86% 2 0.31% 3 0.51% 1 0.17%
Payne 0 0.00% 2 0.29% 7 1.09% 2 0.34% 7 1.17%
Pittsburg 11 1.75% 7 1.00% 14 2.18% 14 2.39% 9 1.51%
Pontotoc 4 0.64% 9 1.29% 5 0.78% 3 0.51% 12 2.01%
Pottawatomie 12 1.91% 6 0.86% 6 0.93% 7 1.19% 4 0.67%
Pushmataha 4 0.64% 8 1.15% 1.09% 4 0.68% 3 0.50%
Roger Mills 0 0.00% 4 0.57% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Rogers 12 1.91% 11 1.58% 10 1.56% 16 2.73% 13 2.18%
Seminole 6 0.96% 4 0.57% 5 0.78% 5 0.85% 8 1.34%
Sequoyah 4 0.64% 6 0.86% 3 0.47% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Stephens 6 0.96% 8 1.15% 8 1.25% 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Texas 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 2 0.31% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Tillman 1 0.16% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Tulsa 68 10.85% 79 11.33% 48 7.48% 64 10.90% 55 9.21%
Wagoner 11 1.75% 19 2.73% 16 2.49% 8 1.36% 14 2.35%
Washington 4 0.64% 11 1.58% 4 0.62% 11 1.87% 10 1.68%
Washita 3 0.48% 1 0.14% 2 0.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Woods 1 0.16% 2 0.29% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Woodward 1 0.16% 5 0.72% 1 0.16% 1 0.17% 1 0.17%
Out of State 80 12.76% 44 6.31% 51 7.94% 80 13.63% 54 9.05%
Unknown 15 2.39% 12 1.72% 87 13.55% 9 1.53% 56 9.38%
Grand Total 627 100.00% 697 100.00% 642 100.00% 587 100.00% 597 100.00%
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FTDSF Enrolled--States Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _Fall 2018 Count _ Fall 2018 Percent _ Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent _ Fall 2020 Count _Fall 2020 Percent
Alabama 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.31% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Alaska 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%
Arkansas 22 3.58% 7 1.00% 6 0.94% 14 2.39% 9 1.51%
California 3 0.49% 1 0.14% 2 0.31% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Colorado 0 0.00% 3 0.43% 0 0.00% 6 1.02% 0 0.00%
Connecticut 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Florida 2 0.33% 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 3 0.51% 1 0.17%
Georgia 2 0.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
lllinois 2 0.33% 2 0.29% 1 0.16% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Indiana 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
International 0 0.00% 4 0.57% 4 0.63% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
lowa 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 3 0.51% 0 0.00%
Kansas 6 0.98% 8 1.15% 10 1.56% 20 3.41% 10 1.68%
Louisiana 4 0.65% 0 0.00% 3 0.47% 4 0.68% 0 0.00%
Maryland 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Michigan 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%
Mississippi 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.34% 0 0.00%
Missouri 3 0.49% 2 0.29% 1 0.16% 4 0.68% 3 0.50%
Nevada 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New Jersey 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New Mexico 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
New York 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
North Carolina 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17 0 0
North Dakota [ 0.00% 1 0.14% [ 0.00% 2 0.34% 0 0.00%
Ohio [ 0.00% 0 0.00% [ 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Oklahoma 532 86.64% 650 93.26% 591 92.34% 506 86.20% 543 90.95%
Pennsylvania 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
South Carolina 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Tennessee 0 0.00% 2 0.29% 2 0.31% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Texas 21 3.42% 12 1.72% 16 2.50% 12 2.04% 25 4.19%
Virginia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Washington 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Wisconsin 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
International 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 4 0.67%
Unknown 15 2.44% 3 0.43% 0 0.00% 1 0.17% 0 0.00%
Grand Total 614 100.00% 697 100.00% 640 100.00% 587 100.00% 597 100.00%
FTDSF Enrolled--Countries Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _ Fall 2018 Percent _ Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent _ Fall 2020 Count _Fall 2020 Percent
Angola 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Burma 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.17%
Cameroon 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
China 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cote d' Ivoire 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
El Salvador 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Guatemala 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
India 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 1 0.18% 0 0.00%
Iran 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Mexico 1 0.16% 2 0.29% 1 0.16% 1 0.18% 3 0.50%
Nigeria 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Paraguay 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Republic of the Congo 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
South Korea 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
The Bahamas 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Uganda 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
United States 612 97.61% 691 99.14% 638 99.38% 585 99.64% 593 99.33%
Unknown 8 1.28% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Grand Total 627 100.00% 697 100.00% 642 100.00% 587 100.00% 597 100.00%
FTDSF Enrolled--Age Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Average Age 20 20 20 20 20
Median Age 18 18 18 19 19
FTDSF Enrolled--ACT Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Average ACT 18.56 18.35 18.23 18.06 18.26
First-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen Age First-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen ACT
21 18.6
20 20 20 20 20
20 185
20 184
19 19
19 183
19 182
18 18 18

" 18.1

18 18

1 17.9

Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
17.8
= Average Age  ® Median Age Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
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FTDSF Enrolled--School/Degree/Major/Opt

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent

Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Arts, Sciences and Health
AAS
Culinary Arts
Baking & Pastry Option
Food Studies Option
No Option
Nursing
Orthotics & Prosthetics
Office Information Systems Technology
AS
Allied Health Sciences
Business
Enterprise Development
Pre-Education
Pre-Education Elementary Option
Pre-Education Secondary Option
No Option
Pre-Professional Studies
UND
General Studies
Creative & Information Technologies
AAS
3D Modeling and Animation
Graphic Design Technology
Information Technologies
Photography Technology
AS
Information Technologies
BT
Information Technologies
Info Tech Cybersecurity & Dig Forensic
Info Tech IT Enterprise Mgmt Option
Info Tech Network Infrastructure Optic
Info Tech Software Development Optic
No Option
Engineering & Construction Technologies
AAS
Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Techr
Construction Technology
Construction Management Option
Electrical Option
No Option
Construction Technology-High Voltage E
Engineering Technologies
Instrumentation Tech Option
Electrical/Electronics Option
Electromechanical Tech Option
No Option
Engineering Tech-Civil Engineer/Survey 1
Engineering Tech-Eng Graphics & Design
Engineering Tech-Manufacturing Technc
Industrial Maintenance Tech
Natural Gas Compression Option
Plant Maintenance Option
No Option
Pipeline Integrity Technology
Power Plant Technology
Watchmaking & Microtechnology
BT
Civil Engineering Technology
Instrumentation Engineering Technology
Transportation & Heavy Equipment
AAS
Automotive Collision Repair Technology
Automotive Service Tech-Chrysler CAP
Automotive Service Tech-Ford ASSET
Automotive Service Tech-GM ASEP
Automotive Service Tech-Pro-Tech
Automotive Service Tech-Toyota T-TEN
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Aggreko Sele
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-CAT Dealer P
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Komatsu ACT
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Truck Technit
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-WEDA Techn
TOTAL*

200
53
43

0
0
43
0
10
0

122
66
30

0
26
12
14

0

0
25
25
57
56

31.90%
8.45%
6.86%
0.00%
0.00%
6.86%
0.00%
1.59%
0.00%

19.46%

10.53%
4.78%
0.00%
4.15%
1.91%
2.23%
0.00%
0.00%
3.99%
3.99%
9.09%
8.93%
1.44%
2.23%
4.63%
0.64%
0.00%
0.00%
0.16%
0.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.16%

34.77%

33.01%
7.02%
8.13%
5.10%
3.03%
0.00%
5.74%
4.47%
0.00%
3.67%
0.00%
0.80%
1.12%
1.75%
0.48%
0.80%
0.80%
0.00%
0.00%
1.59%
1.12%
0.80%
1.75%
0.80%
0.96%

24.24%

24.24%
2.55%
1.59%
3.35%
2.39%
1.91%
3.03%
2.23%
2.71%
1.44%
0.96%
2.07%

100.00%

218
40
33

0
0
33

31.28%
5.74%
4.73%
0.00%
0.00%
4.73%
0.14%
0.86%
0.00%

25.11%
3.44%
5.31%
0.00%
2.44%
0.72%
0.14%
1.58%

13.92%
0.43%
0.43%

19.94%

19.80%
1.72%
6.74%
9.61%
1.72%
0.00%
0.00%
0.14%
0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.14%

31.42%

31.42%
4.02%
5.16%
0.14%
0.00%
5.02%
6.03%
4.02%
0.00%
0.14%
0.00%
3.87%
1.87%
1.58%
1.43%
2.73%
0.00%
0.00%
2.73%
1.58%
2.87%
0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
17.36%
17.36%
2.44%
1.00%
1.00%
2.58%
1.43%
1.00%
0.00%
2.44%
0.72%
3.01%
1.72%

100.00%

213
55
46

0
0
46

178

145 24.29%
33 5.53%
1 0.17%
13 2.18%
19 3.18%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
112 18.76%
69 11.56%
10 1.68%
0 0.00%
6 1.01%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
27 4.52%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
105 17.59%
105 17.59%
14 2.35%
30 5.03%
61 10.22%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
247 41.37%
247 41.37%
43 7.20%
46 7.71%
26 4.36%
20 3.35%
0 0.00%
49 8.21%
49 8.21%
42 7.04%
7 1.17%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
4 0.67%
9 1.51%
0 0.00%
21 3.52%
21 3.52%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
15 2.51%
11 1.84%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
100 16.75%
100 16.75%
0 0.00%
5 0.84%
10 1.68%
13 2.18%
5 0.84%
7 1.17%
0 0.00%
14 2.35%
7 1.17%
20 3.35%
19 3.18%
597 100.00%

*Totals may include data for deleted programs that are no longer listed.
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FTDSF Enrolled--High Schools with 5 or mor  Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _ Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent _ Fall 2020 Count _Fall 2020 Percent

HENRYETTA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 14 2.23% 14 2.01% 18 2.80% 15 2.56% 19 3.18%
BEGGS HIGH SCHOOL 13 2.07% 14 2.01% 17 2.65% 19 3.24% 15 2.51%
OKMULGEE HIGH SCHOOL 26 4.15% 20 2.87% 17 2.65% 18 3.07% 15 2.51%
MUSKOGEE HIGH SCHOOL 11 1.75% 13 1.87% 15 2.34% 7 1.19% 14 2.35%
Epic Charter School 3 0.48% 2 0.29% 5 0.78% 6 1.02% 12 2.01%
JENKS HIGH SCHOOL 3 0.48% 3 0.43% 7 1.09% 8 1.36% 12 2.01%
BROKEN BOW HIGH SCHOOL 3 0.48% 5 0.72% 7 1.09% 11 1.87% 11 1.84%
HILLDALE HIGH SCHOOL 2 0.32% 6 0.86% 4 0.62% 6 1.02% 10 1.68%
SAPULPA HIGH SCHOOL 7 1.12% 8 1.15% 1 0.16% 4 0.68% 10 1.68%
WELEETKA HIGH SCHOOL 9 1.44% 11 1.58% 10 1.56% 6 1.02% 10 1.68%
ALLEN HIGH SCHOOL 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 4 0.62% 1 0.17% 9 1.51%
CHARLES PAGE HIGH SCHOOL 3 0.80% 9 1.29% 0.93% 7 1.19% 9 1.51%
HOME SCHOOLED 6 0.96% 4 0.57% 5 0.78% 8 1.36% 9 1.51%
MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 3 0.48% 8 1.15% 12 1.87% 8 1.36% 9 1.51%
MORRIS HIGH SCHOOL 12 1.91% 18 2.58% 16 2.49% 15 2.56% 9 1.51%
BROKEN ARROW HIGH SCHOOL 9 1.44% 15 2.15% 8 1.25% 6 1.02% 8 1.34%
CHECOTAH HIGH SCHOOL 3 0.80% 9 1.29% 11 1.71% 6 1.02% 8 1.34%
Ged 14 2.23% 26 3.73% 14 2.18% 6 1.02% 8 1.34%
IDABEL HIGH SCHOOL 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 5 0.78% 2 0.34% 8 1.34%
BARTLESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 4 0.64% 10 1.43% 5 0.78% 8 1.36% 7 1.17%
SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL 2 0.32% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 2 0.34% 7 1.17%
VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 0.47% 4 0.68% 7 1.17%
BRISTOW SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 7 1.12% 9 1.29% 7 1.09% 5 0.85% 6 1.01%
PRESTON HIGH SCHOOL 13 2.07% 9 1.29% 6 0.93% 9 1.53% 6 1.01%
PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 1 0.16% 4 0.57% 8 1.25% 6 1.02% 6 1.01%
UNION HIGH SCHOOL 8 1.28% 12 1.72% 6 0.93% 5 0.85% 6 1.01%
(blank) 15 2.39% 2 0.29% 13 2.02% 14 2.39% 5 0.84%
Dewar Public Schools 12 1.91% 6 0.86% 4 0.62% 6 1.02% 5 0.84%
POTEAU SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2 0.32% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 3 0.51% 5 0.84%
THOMAS A EDISON HIGH SCHOOL 1 0.16% 3 0.43% 1 0.16% 1 0.17% 5 0.84%
VALLIANT HIGH SCHOOL 0 0.00% 9 1.29% 2 0.31% 3 0.51% 5 0.84%
WESTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL [ 0.00% 1 0.14% 1 0.16% 2 0.34% 5 0.84%
WEWOKA HIGH SCHOOL 1 0.16% ] 0.00% 4 0.62% 0 0.00% 5 0.84%
Will Rogers College Hs 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.84%
First-time Transfers (FTT) Enrolled
FTT Enrolled Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Students 216 230 219 213 230
Student Credit Hours 2473 2568 2482 2371 2561
FTE 164.87 171.20 165.47 158.07 170.73
First-time Transfers Freshmen First-time Transfers Credit Hours First-time Transfers FTE
200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 2600 2568 2561 175.00 171.20 170.73
e [ 215 250 00 gy~ 165.47
2500 2473 2482 165.00 P
oy I 50 | | 15807
- .
2350 155.00
Fall 2019 _ 213 2300 I 150.00
oo | 230 250 1500
Fall2016  Fall2017  Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020 Fal 2016 Fall2017  Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020

FTT Enrolled--Status Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _ Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count

Fall 2020 Percent

Full-time Students 157 72.69% 152 66.09% 149 68.04% 127 59.62% 137 59.57%
Part-time Students 59 27.31% 78 33.91% 70 31.96% 86 40.38% 93 40.43%
Full-time Student Credit Hours 2074 83.87% 2002 77.96% 1968 79.29% 1681 70.90% 1843 71.96%
Part-time Student Credit Hours 399 16.13% 566 22.04% 514 20.71% 690 29.10% 718 28.04%
First-time Transfers Status First-time Transfers Student Credit Hours
250 3000

200

150

100

Fall 2016 Count Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count

W Full-time Students  m Part-time Students

0 I I i i 0

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2020 Count

Fall 2016 Count

B Full-time Student

Fall 2017 Count

Credit Hours

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2019 Count Fall 2020 Count

m Part-time Student Credit Hours
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FTT Enrolled--Gender

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Female 79 36.57% 100 43.48% 90 41.10% 84 39.44% %2 20.00%
Male 138 63.89% 130 56.52% 129 58.90% 129 60.56% 138 60.00%
Blank 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
First-time Transfers Gender
250

200
150
100

50

Fall 2016 Count  Fall2017 Count ~ Fall 2018 Count  Fall 2019 Count  Fall 2020 Count

mFemale mMale mBlank

FTT Enrolled--Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _Fall 2018 Count _Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Alaskan Native/American Indian 1 0.46% 40 17.39% 11 5.02% 24 11.27% 28 12.17%
Asian 5 2.31% 3 1.30% 2 0.91% 1 0.47% 1 0.43%
Black/African American 12 5.56% 11 4.78% 12 5.48% 3 1.41% 17 7.39%
Hispanic 13 6.02% 14 6.09% 12 5.48% 12 5.63% 21 9.13%
Multiple Ethnicities/Races 21 9.72% 27 11.74% 11 5.02% 33 15.49% 30 13.04%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Non-Resident Alien 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 6 2.74% 4 1.88% 2 0.87%
Unknown/Did Not Respond 21 9.72% 7 3.04% 19 8.68% 1 0.47% 0 0.00%
White 129 59.72% 128 55.65% 146 66.67% 135 63.38% 131 56.96%

FTT Enrolled--Residency

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent _Fall 2018 Count _Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

In-state 195 90.28% 195 84.78% 195 89.04% 174 81.69% 211 91.74%
International 0 0.00% 2 0.87% 6 2.74% 4 1.88% 1 0.43%
Out-of-state 19 8.80% 17 7.39% 18 8.22% 35 16.43% 18 7.83%
Unknown 3 1.39% 16 6.96% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
First-time Transfers Residency

250

200 . . . —

150

100

—

—-8

o2—

Fall 2017 Count Fall 2018 Count Fall 2019 Count

—4 - Out-of-state

Fall 2016 Count

~@—In-state  —{f— International Unknown

—

Fall 2020 Count
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FTT Enrolled--Counties Fall 2016 Count Fall 2016 Percent Fall 2017 Count _ Fall 2017 Percent Fall 2018 Count _ Fall 2018 Percent _ Fall 2019 Count _ Fall 2019 Percent _ Fall 2020 Count _Fall 2020 Percent
Adair 3 1.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.47% 1 0.43%
Alfalfa 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Atoka 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Beaver 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Beckham 0 0.00% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Blaine 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Bryan 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.43%
Caddo 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.88% 0 0.00%
Canadian 0 0.00% 4 1.74% 3 1.37% 3 1.41% 8 3.48%
Carter 0 0.00% 1 0.43% 2 0.91% 1 0.47% 0 0.00%
Cherokee 2 0.93% 3 1.30% 3 1.37% 2 0.94% 5 2.17%
Choctaw 1 0.46% 2 0.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.87%
Cimarron 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cleveland 0 0.00% 2 0.87% 4 1.83% 3 1.41% 7 3.04%
Coal 2 0.93% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Comanche 3 1.39% 3 1.30% 2 0.91% 0 0.00% 1 0.43%
Cotton 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Craig 1 0.46% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Creek 7 3.24% 10 4.35% 10 4.57% 4 1.88% 7 3.04%
Custer 2 0.93% 1 0.43% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Delaware 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Dewey 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Ellis 0 0.00% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Garfield 2 0.93% 2 0.87% 0 0.00% 1 0.47% 1 0.43%
Garvin 0 0.00% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Grady 2 0.93% 2 0.87% 4 1.83% 0 0.00% 1 0.43%
Grant 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Greer 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Harmon 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Harper 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Haskell 2 0.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.94% 4 1.74%
Hughes 3 1.39% 3 1.30% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 3 1.30%
Jackson 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Jefferson 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Johnston 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Kay 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 1 0.47% 0 0.00%
Kingfisher 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.47% 0 0.00%
Kiowa 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.43%
Latimer 0 0.00% 2 0.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.30%
LeFlore 2 0.93% 1 0.43% 1 0.46% 2 0.94% 1 0.43%
Lincoln 1 0.46% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.43%
Logan 0 0.00% 2 0.87% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Love 1 0.46% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
McClain 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.94% 0 0.00%
McCurtain 6 2.78% 4 1.74% 2 0.91% 3 1.41% 2 0.87%
Mclintosh 5 2.31% 7 3.04% 4 1.83% 3 1.41% 7 3.04%
Major 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Marshall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Mayes 4 1.85% 2 0.87% 1 0.46% 2 0.94% 3 1.30%
Murray 2 0.93% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Muskogee 12 5.56% 15 6.52% 18 8.22% 13 6.10% 7 3.04%
Noble 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Nowata 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Okfuskee 5 2.31% 8 3.48% 0 0.00% 2 0.94% 6 2.61%
Oklahoma 13 6.02% 14 6.09% 16 7.31% 21 9.86% 19 8.26%
Okmulgee 42 19.44% 25 10.87% 18 8.22% 26 12.21% 18 7.83%
Osage 3 1.39% 1 0.43% 5 2.28% 1 0.47% 3 1.30%
Ottawa 3 1.39% 2 0.87% 3 1.37% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Pawnee 1 0.46% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 2 0.94% 1 0.43%
Payne 0 0.00% 1 0.43% 1 0.46% 2 0.94% 1 0.43%
Pittsburg 3 1.39% 2 0.87% 4 1.83% 4 1.88% 2 0.87%
Pontotoc 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.91% 2 0.94% 1 0.43%
Pottawatomie 6 2.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.47% 5 2.17%
Pushmataha 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.94% 3 1.30%
Roger Mills 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Rogers 6 2.78% 7 3.04% 5 2.28% 3 1.41% 10 4.35%
Seminole 0 0.00% 3 1.30% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.30%
Sequoyah 1 0.46% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Stephens 2 0.93% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.87%
Texas 0 0.00% 1 0.43% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Tillman 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Tulsa 30 13.89% 56 24.35% 62 28.31% 52 24.41% 59 25.65%
Wagoner 6 2.78% 9 3.91% 3 1.37% 6 2.82% 9 3.91%
Washington 0 0.00% 4 1.74% 1 0.46% 1 0.47% 1 0.43%
Washita 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Woods 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Woodward 0 0.00% 1 0.43% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Out of State 14 6.48% 19 8.26% 23 10.50% 39 18.31% 19 8.26%
Unknown 8 3.70% 1 0.43% 11 5.02% 1 0.47% 2 0.87%
Grand Total 216 100.00% 230 100.00% 219 100.00% 213 100.00% 230 100.00%
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FTT Enrolled--States

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent Fall 2020 Count

Fall 2020 Percent

Alabama
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Florida
Georgia
lllinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Louisiana
Maryland
Michigan
Mississippi
Missouri
Nebraska
New Jersey
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Texas
Vermont
Virginia
West Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin
International
Unknown
Grand Total
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FTT Enrolled--Countries

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent

Fall 2020 Count

Fall 2020 Percent

Angola 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Australia 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.47% 0 0.00%
Cameroon 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.47% 0 0.00%
India 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.91% 1 0.47% 0 0.00%
Mexico 0 0.00% 2 0.87% 0 0.00% 1 0.47% 1 0.43%
Moldova 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Panama 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.46% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Republic of the Congo 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
United States 213 98.61% 228 99.13% 214 97.72% 209 98.12% 228 99.13%
Venezuela 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.43%
Unknown 3 1.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Total 216 100.00% 230 100.00% 219 100.00% 213 100.00% 230 100.00%
FTT Enrolled--Age Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
Average Age 27 27 26 27 26
Median Age 25 24 24 23 23
First-time Transfers Age
28
27 27 27
27
26 26
26
25
2
24 24
24
23 23

23

22

21

Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
u Average Age M Median Age
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FTT Enrolled--
School/Degree/Major/Option

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent

Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

Arts, Sciences and Health
AAS
Culinary Arts
Baking & Pastry Option
Food Studies Option
No Option
Nursing
Orthotics & Prosthetics
Office Information Systems Technology
AS
Allied Health Sciences
Business
Enterprise Development
Pre-Education
Pre-Education Elementary Option
Pre-Education Secondary Option
No Option
Pre-Professional Studies
UND
General Studies
BT
Applied Technology Leadership
Creative & Information Technologies
AAS
3D Modeling and Animation
Graphic Design Technology
Information Technologies
Photography Technology
AS
Information Technologies
BT
Information Technologies
Info Tech Cybersecurity & Dig Forensic
Info Tech IT Enterprise Mgmt Option
Info Tech Network Infrastructure Optic
Info Tech Software Development Optic
No Option
Engineering & Construction Technologies
AAS
Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Techr
Construction Technology
Construction Management Option
Electrical Option
No Option
Construction Technology-High Voltage E
Engineering Technologies
Instrumentation Tech Option
Electrical/Electronics Option
Electromechanical Tech Option
No Option
Engineering Tech-Civil Engineer/Survey 1
Engineering Tech-Eng Graphics & Design
Engineering Tech-Manufacturing Technc
Industrial Maintenance Tech
Natural Gas Compression Option
Plant Maintenance Option
No Option
Pipeline Integrity Technology
Power Plant Technology
Watchmaking & Microtechnology
BT
Civil Engineering Technology
Instrumentation Engineering Technology
Transportation & Heavy Equipment
AAS
Automotive Collision Repair Technology
Automotive Service Tech-Chrysler CAP
Automotive Service Tech-Ford ASSET
Automotive Service Tech-GM ASEP
Automotive Service Tech-Pro-Tech
Automotive Service Tech-Toyota T-TEN
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Aggreko Sele
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-CAT Dealer P
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Komatsu ACT
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-Truck Technit
Diesel & Heavy Equip Tech-WEDA Techn
TOTAL*

79
29
8
0

o

B
SN
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216

36.57%
13.43%
3.70%
0.00%
0.00%
3.70%
6.48%
3.24%
0.00%
18.52%
11.11%
2.78%
0.46%
4.17%
1.85%
2.31%
0.00%
0.00%
4.63%
4.63%
0.00%
0.00%
25.46%
17.59%
2.31%
1.85%
11.11%
2.31%
0.46%
0.46%
7.41%
7.41%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.41%
30.09%
27.78%
3.24%
4.63%
4.17%
0.46%
0.00%
2.78%
6.48%
0.00%
5.09%
0.00%
1.39%
0.93%
0.93%
0.93%
1.39%
1.39%
0.00%
0.00%
2.78%
3.70%
0.00%
2.31%
0.46%
1.85%
7.87%
7.87%
0.93%
0.46%
0.93%
0.46%
0.93%
0.46%
1.85%
0.93%
0.00%
0.00%
0.93%
100.00%
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40.87%
13.48%
3.04%
0.00%
0.00%
3.04%
9.13%
1.30%
0.00%
27.39%
1.74%
3.91%
0.00%
1.74%
1.30%
0.00%
0.43%
20.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
28.70%
16.52%
1.74%
3.48%
10.43%
0.87%
0.87%
0.87%
11.30%
11.30%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
11.30%
22.61%
22.61%
2.17%
3.91%
0.00%
0.43%
3.48%
2.61%
4.78%
0.00%
0.43%
0.00%
4.35%
0.87%
1.30%
0.43%
1.74%
0.43%
0.00%
1.30%
3.91%
0.43%
0.43%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.83%
7.83%
0.43%
0.00%
1.74%
0.43%
0.43%
0.87%
0.00%
1.30%
0.87%
0.87%
0.87%
100.00%

90
33
8
0
0
8
22
3
0
56
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41.10%
15.07%
3.65%
0.00%
0.00%
3.65%
10.05%
1.37%
0.00%
25.57%

100.00%

90
36
6
2
4
0
26
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42.25%
16.90%
2.82%
0.94%
1.88%
0.00%

100.00%

96 41.74%
27 11.74%
9 3.91%
4 1.74%
5 2.17%
0 0.00%

100.00%

*Totals may include data for deleted programs that are no longer listed.

FTT Enrolled--Last Colleged with 5 or more

Fall 2016 Count

Fall 2016 Percent

Fall 2017 Count

Fall 2017 Percent

Fall 2018 Count

Fall 2018 Percent

Fall 2019 Count

Fall 2019 Percent

Fall 2020 Count _ Fall 2020 Percent

TULSA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CONNORS STATE COLLEGE
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY--OKC
ROSE STATE COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE MUSCOGEE NATION
EAST CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
ROGERS STATE UNIVERSITY

EASTERN OKLAHOMA STATE COLL
OKLAHOMA CITY COMMUNITY COLL
UNIV OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA
SEMINOLE STATE COLLEGE

49
21
0
13

VoA WE DO AR

22.69%
9.72%
0.00%
6.02%
0.46%
1.85%
4.17%
2.78%
3.70%
1.39%
1.85%
3.70%
4.17%

45
23
12

19.57%
10.00%
5.22%
2.17%
1.74%
2.17%
4.78%
4.78%
3.48%
3.48%
2.17%
2.61%
2.17%

61
21

wa NN

27.85%
9.59%
1.37%
5.02%
2.28%
0.91%
2.74%
4.57%
3.20%
0.91%
3.20%
1.83%
1.37%

28.17%
6.57%
4.23%
5.16%
0.94%
1.41%
6.10%
5.63%
2.82%
2.82%
6.10%
1.88%
1.41%

63 27.39%
14 6.09%
11 4.78%
11 4.78%
9 3.91%
9 3.91%
9 3.91%
9 3.91%
7 3.04%
6 2.61%
6 2.61%
6 2.61%
5 2.17%
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Fall to Fall Retention Rates -- 1 Year All Students Degree-Seeking Students |First-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen |First-time, Full-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen
Fall 15 to Fall 16 41.08% 41.02% 55.17% 56.13%
Fall 16 to Fall 17 42.95% 43.12% 62.97% 64.21%
Fall 17 to Fall 18 44.60% 44.69% 59.53% 60.85%
Fall 18 to Fall 19 43.94% 44.05% 58.14% 59.33%
Fall 19 to Fall 20 45.42% 45.52% 61.51% 64.17%
Fall to Fall Retention Rates -- 1 Year
70.00% 64.17%
0 c0%  6151% 61% %
9 9
60.00% 55% 6304
50.00% 459%  45.42% 45%  45.52% 57%

40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

66.00%
64.00%
62.00%
60.00%
58.00%
56.00%

54.00%

All Students

Fall 14 to Fall 15

First-time, Full-time, Degree-Seeking
Freshmen

Degree-Seeking Students First-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen

Fall 15 to Fall 16 Fall16toFall17 mFall17toFall18 mFall18toFall19  mFall 19 to Fall 20

First-time, Full-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen
Fall to Fall Retention Rates -- 1 Year

64.17%

52.00%

Fall 14 to Fall 15

Fall 15 to Fall 16 Fall 16 to Fall 17 Fall 17 to Fall 18 Fall 18 to Fall 19 Fall 19 to Fall 20

= First-time, Full-time, Degree-Seeking Freshmen

Graduation and Transfer-out Rates

IPEDS Graduation and Transfer-out IPEDS Graduation and Transfer-out Rates
Rates 150% Graduation Rate | 150% Transfer-out Rate ,

W 150% Graduation Rate M 150% Transfer-out Rate
2015 (using Fall 2009 degree-seeking
cohort) 30% 17% 2019 (USING FALL 2013 DEGREE- m
2016 (using Fall 2010 degree-seeking SEEKING COHORT)
cohort) 32% 17% 2018 (USING FALL 2012 DEGREE- m
2017 (using Fall 2011 degree-seeking SEEKING COHORT)
cohort) 32% 11% 2017 (USING FALL 2011 DEGREE- m
2018 (using Fall 2012 degree-seeking SEEKING COHORT)
cohort) 36% 11% 2016 (USING FALL 2010 DEGREE- m
2019 (using Fall 2013 degree-seeking SEEKING COHORT)
cohort) 37% 10% 2015 (USING FALL 2009 DEGREE- m

SEEKING COHORT)

2014 (USING FALL 2008 DEGREE-
SEEKING COHORT)
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Degrees Awarded by Degree Type - 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020
Associate in Applied Science 529 507 479 499 491
Associate in Science 121 139 102 115 121
Bachelor of Technology 68 73 73 59 74
Grand Total 718 719 654 673 686
Degrees Awarded
800
700
73
59 74
600 73
500
400
300
200
100
0
2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020
M Associate in Applied Science M Associate in Science Bachelor of Technology
School of Arts, Sciences & Health Degrees Awarded
90
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30
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School of Creative & Information Technologies Degrees Awarded
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School of Transportation & Heavy Equipment Degrees Awarded
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Degrees Awarded by School, Degree, Major and Option

School Degree Major Option 10152016 Degree20152016 Percen!0162017 Degree20162017 Percen!0172018 Degree20172018 Percen!0182019 Degree20182019 Percen!0192020 Degree20192020 Percen
SASH AAS Culinary Arts. 43 5.99% 30 4.17% 24 3.67% 20 2.97% 29 4.23%
Baking & Pastry [ 0.00% [ 0.00% [ 0.00% [ 0.00% 8 117%
Food Studies 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% [ 0.00% 4 0.58%
No Option 0 0.00% [ 0.00% [ 0.00% [ 0.00% 17 2.48%
Nursing 40 5.57% 66 9.18% 49 7.49% 73 10.85% 80 11.66%
Office Info System Tech 15 2.09% 9 1.25% 5 0.76% 1 0.15% [ 0.00%
Orthotic/Prosthetic Tech 13 1.81% 1 1.53% 15 2.29% 8 1.19% 8 1.17%
AAS Total 111 15.46% 116 16.13% 93 14.22% 102 15.16% 117 17.06%
As Allied Health Sciences 36 5.01% 37 5.15% 28 4.28% 20 2.97% 13 1.90%
Business 25 3.48% 29 4.03% 21 3.21% 26 3.86% 19 2.77%
Pre-Education 41 5.71% 39 5.42% 19 2.91% 12 1.78% 9 1.31%
Pre-Education (Secondary) 34 4.74% 28 3.89% 10 1.53% 1 0.15% [ 0.00%
Pre-Education (Elementary) 7 0.97% 1 1.53% 5 0.76% 0 0.00% [ 0.00%
No Option [ 0.00% [ 0.00% 4 0.61% 11 1.63% 9 131%
Pre-Professional Studies [ 0.00% [ 0.00% 15 2.29% 51 7.58% 76 11.08%
Enterprise Development 1 0.14% 5 0.70% 2 0.31% 0 0.00% 3 0.44%
AS Total 103 14.35% 110 15.30% 85 13.00% 109 16.20% 120 17.49%
SASH Total 214 29.81% 226 31.43% 178 27.22% 211 31.35% 237 34.55%
sar AAS 3D Modeling and Animation 6 0.84% 7 0.97% 6 0.92% 10 1.49% 4 0.58%
Graphic Design Technology 15 2.09% 14 1.95% 19 2.91% 9 1.34% 13 1.90%
Information Technology 24 3.34% 31 431% 33 5.05% 40 5.94% 38 5.54%
Photography Technology 10 1.39% 10 1.39% 4 0.61% 8 1.19% 8 1.17%
AAS Total 55 7.66% 62 8.62% 62 9.48% 67 9.96% 63 9.18%
AS Information Technology 18 2.51% 29 4.03% 17 2.60% 6 0.89% 1 0.15%
AS Total 18 2.51% 29 4.03% 17 2.60% 6 0.89% 1 0.15%
BT Information Technology 41 5.71% 41 5.70% 37 5.66% 28 4.16% 46 6.71%
IT Cybersecurity & Dig Forensics 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 2.92%
Info Assurance & Forensics 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.29%
IT Enterprise Mgmt 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.29%
Network Infrastructure 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 0.73%
Software Development 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 1.02%
No Option 41 5.71% 41 5.70% 37 5.66% 28 4.16% 10 1.46%
BT Total a1 5.71% a1 5.70% 37 5.66% 28 4.16% 46 6.71%
SCIT Total 114 15.88% 132 18.36% 116 17.74% 101 15.01% 110 16.03%
SECT AAS AC and Refrigeration Tech 25 3.48% 22 3.06% 31 4.74% 34 5.05% 29 4.23%
Construction Technology 31 4.32% 26 3.62% 32 4.89% 33 4.90% 32 4.66%
Construction Construction Mgmt 16 2.23% 13 1.81% 16 2.45% 21 3.12% 20 2.92%
Construction Tech Electrical 15 2.09% 13 1.81% 9 1.38% 1 1.63% 12 1.75%
No Option [ 0.00% [ 0.00% 7 1.07% 1 0.15% [ 0.00%
High Voltage Lineman 42 5.85% 51 7.09% 44 6.73% 44 6.54% 48 7.00%
Engineering Technologies 46 6.41% 32 4.45% 36 5.50% 31 4.61% 39 5.69%
Eng Tech Electrical/Electronics 46 6.41% 12 1.67% 3 0.46% 5 0.74% 12 1.75%
Eng Tech Electromechanical Tech [ 0.00% 1 0.14% 9 1.38% 10 1.49% [ 0.00%
Eng Tech Pryor Campus [ 0.00% 1 0.14% [ 0.00% [ 0.00% [ 0.00%
Instrumentation Technology 0 0.00% 17 2.36% 24 3.67% 16 2.38% 27 3.94%
No Option 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Eng Tech Civil Eng/Surveying 12 1.67% 7 0.97% 14 2.14% 7 1.04% 3 0.44%
Eng Tech Graphics Design/Drafting 7 0.97% 7 0.97% 9 1.38% 6 0.89% 9 131%
Eng Tech Manufacturing Tech 4 0.56% 6 0.83% 6 0.92% 6 0.89% 1 0.15%
Industrial Maintenance Tech 38 5.29% 42 5.84% 21 3.21% 18 2.67% 18 2.62%
Natl Gas Compression Tech Option 38 5.29% 42 5.84% 21 3.21% 18 2.67% 18 2.62%
Pipeline Integrity Technology 12 1.67% 13 1.81% 10 1.53% 12 1.78% 17 2.48%
Power Plant Technology 10 1.39% 11 1.53% 11 1.68% 15 2.23% 17 2.48%
Watchmaking & Microtechnology 6 0.84% 6 0.83% 5 0.76% 7 1.04% 0 0.00%
AAS Total 233 32.45% 223 31.02% 219 33.49% 213 31.65% 214 31.20%
BT Civil Engineering Technology 9 1.25% 11 1.53% 8 1.22% 5 0.74% 10 1.46%
Instrumentation Technology 18 2.51% 21 2.92% 28 4.28% 26 3.86% 18 2.62%
BT Total 27 3.76% 32 4.45% 36 5.50% 31 4.61% 28 4.08%
SECT Total 260 36.21% 255 35.47% 255 38.99% 244 36.26% 242 35.28%
STHE AAS Auto Collision Repair Tech 13 1.81% 11 1.53% 10 1.53% 9 1.34% 6 0.87%
Auto Service Tech Chrysler CAP 1 1.53% 6 0.83% 4 0.61% 1 1.63% 5 0.73%
Auto Service Tech Ford ASSET 15 2.09% 1 1.53% 14 2.14% 1 1.63% 1 1.60%
Auto Service Tech GM ASEP 9 1.25% 5 0.70% 13 1.99% 8 1.19% 14 2.04%
Auto Service Tech ProTech 3 0.42% 11 1.53% 13 1.99% 9 1.34% 9 1.31%
Auto Service Tech Toyota TTEN 8 1.11% 6 0.83% 4 0.61% 11 1.63% 4 0.58%
Diesel/Heavy Aggreko SelecTech 18 2.51% 11 1.53% 12 1.83% 14 2.08% 0 0.00%
Diesel/Heavy CAT Dealer Prep 18 2.51% 14 1.95% 13 1.99% 14 2.08% 18 2.62%
Diesel/Heavy Komatsu ACT 11 1.53% 14 1.95% 6 0.92% 6 0.89% 7 1.02%
Diesel/Heavy MHC Kenworth Truck Tech 15 2.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Diesel/Heavy WEDA Tech 0 0.00% 13 1.81% 12 1.83% 12 1.78% 12 1.75%
Diesel/Heavy SW Ind Farm Equip 9 1.25% 2 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Diesel/Heavy Truck Tech 0 0.00% 2 0.28% 4 0.61% 12 1.78% 11 1.60%
AAS Total 130 18.11% 106 14.74% 105 16.06% 117 17.38% 97 14.14%
STHE Total 130 18.11% 106 14.74% 105 16.06% 117 17.38% 97 14.14%
Grand Total 718 100.00% 719 100.00% 654 100.00% 673 100.00% 686 100.00%
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Faculty Profile

Faculty Fall 2016 | Fall 2016 | Fall 2016 | Fall 2017 | Fall 2017 | Fall 2017 | Fall 2018 | Fall 2018 | Fall 2018 | Fall 2019 | Fall 2019 | Fall 2019 | Fall 2020 | Fall 2020 | Fall 2020
Full-Time | Part-Time Total Full-Time | Part-Time Total Full-Time | Part-Time Total Full-Time | Part-Time Total Full-Time |Part-Time| Total
Instructional faculty 124 40 164 118 38 156 111 39 150 93 42 135 89 45 134
Members of minority groups 26 8 34 23 9 32 21 11 32 19 7 26 16 6 22
Women 38 24 62 34 21 55 34 21 55 32 23 55 29 19 48
Men 86 16 102 84 17 101 77 18 95 61 19 80 60 26 86
Full-time Instructional Faculty Part-time Instructional Faculty Total Instructional Faculty
140 46 180
120 a4 160
140
100 » 120
80 100
40
60 80
38 60
40
40
20 N I I o
0 34 0
Fall2016  Fall2017 Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2016  Fall2017  Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020
Full-Time  Full-Time  Full-Time  Full-Time  Full-Time Part-Time Part-Time Part-Time Part-Time Part-Time Total Total Total Total Total
¥ Instructional faculty m Instructional faculty M Instructional faculty
Members of Minority Groups Gender
40 180
35 160
30 140 h
25 120
100
20
80
15 60
10 40
5 20
0 0
Fall2016  Fall2017  Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020 Fall2016  Fall2017  Fall2018  Fall2019  Fall 2020
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
® Members of minority groups WWomen ®Men

31



OSUIT Fact Book 2020

OSUIT Library
Holdings of OSUIT Library by Volume Type Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-18 Jul-19 Jul-20
Print books 9,743 9,520 9,687 9,780 8,882
Ebooks 130,437 147,054 155,155 163,264 166,267
Videos & DVDs 1,565 1,605 1,635 1,620 1,627
Compact Discs 469 469 365 349 349
Playaways 4 4 2 2 2
180,000
160,000 P
140,000 ——
120,000
100,000 = Print books
80,000 ——Ebooks
60,000 —\/ideos & DVDs
40,000
20,000
0 T T T
Jul-16 Jul-17 Jul-18 Jul-19 Jul-20
Summary of OSUIT Library Purchases FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020
N Purchased 197 104 320 238 94
Expenditures $10,453 $8,434 $15,924 $8,721 $4,365

~$10,453
$8.434 \{
\ $4,365
197 104 320 238 94
.
FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020
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Student Life

74.4%
Persistence Rate

The overall persistence rate of students that are in clubs is 74.4% compared to the general student
body at 60.3% - measured from spring 2019-summer 2019. This mean that student clubs truly make a
difference in students time here at OSUIT!

e Wellness
s el # Covelle Hall Wellness Center
® Online Workouts
S Intramural Sports
e“ ® Softball e Flag Football e Racquetball
,‘ 5‘“ d £\ )\ ® Dodgeball e Spikeball ® Horse Shoes
5\)\ LG ® Basketball e Disc Golf e Kickball
0 ‘f‘otp uﬁ\ts and many others
paa GO“‘ “oufg . Student Clubs
’1‘2- ® Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Club

se ® American Society of Civil Engineering
® Association of Information Technology
Professionals
® Construction Management Professionals
® Future Chefs Association
® International Society of Automation
e Network Gaming Executives
® Orthotics and Prosthetics
Stu e Phi Theta Kappa

deﬂt e Residence Hall Association

part' ° C’ub e Student Government Association
A e Student Nurse Association
din e Student Transitional Development Xtreme
10 e Student Veterans Association

e Visual Communications Collective
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The financial information reported here includes the planned sources and uses of funds

for the twelve months ending June 30, 2021.

Revenue $52,445,873

Endowment Support
3%

Reserves and other
13%

Sponsored programs
6%

State Appropriations
21%

Student financial aid
13%

State appropriations are projected to be less than they were last fiscal year and are
approximately the same as they were in fiscal year 1991, thirty years ago. The onset of
the global pandemic has made predicting revenue for this year less clear. Fewer
students are anticipated to live on campus which will affect the self-supporting auxiliary
operations. In the higher education community, student enroliment is anticipated to shift
more towards on line learning for the current fiscal year. Since most of the university’s
programs require some hands on learning, increases in pandemic infections may affect

enrollment.
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Expenditures $52,445,873
Sponsored

programs \

6%

Student financial /
aid
13%

The budget is comprised primarily of the Educational and General budget. This portion
of the expenditures are for the educational mission of the university. The categories of
educational expenditures include instruction and academic, student and institutional
support. Auxiliary operations are another major portion of the budget. Auxiliary
operations provide housing, food services, bookstore and other activities for students.
Student financial aid and sponsored programs (grants) complete the planned
expenditures.

Payroll is the largest component of the budget. The university’s payroll and associated
benefits are estimated to be $24,878,388 for the fiscal year that ends June 30, 2021.
This is an increase from the prior fiscal year. The remaining planned expenditures are
supplies, utilities, student financial aid and maintenance of the facilities.
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